OMB Contract Review

Contract Name	Grant Funding Agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for Red Tide Management for and within the County.				
GRANICUS	21-819D	Contract #	Project # 004983A	Date:	7/21/21

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

man and approved a second									
Type of Contract									
CIP		Grant	X	Other		Revenue	Х	Project	

Contract information:

New Contract (Y/N)	Yes	Original Contract Amount	\$902,500
Fund(s)	F0001	Amount of Change	n/a
Cost Center(s)	C437060	Contract Amount	\$902,500
Program(s)	PM2206	Amount Available	\$902,500
Account(s)	Contractual Services	Included in Applicable	No
Fiscal Year(s)	FY21	Budget? (Y/N)	No

Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

Grant Funding Agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for Red Tide Management for and within the County.

This agreement provides reimbursement for response to the impact of red tide within the County. Funding will be utilized for services related to red tide debris removal in offshore waters, on the beaches, within the Intracoastal Waterway and associated canals, and Tampa Bay. Reimbursement is for contractual costs and city in-house work to remove and dispose of dead fish.

This grant agreement provides State funding of \$902,500.00 through reimbursement for expenditures incurred. There is no match required for this funding. The reimbursement period for this agreement begins upon execution and is retroactive from June 11, 2021. The expenses are posted to the General Fund, Coastal Management Cost Center within Public Works Department.

Analyst:	Ok to Sign: 🖂
Yana Mativuk	